Step-III shall be submitted through the web site https:// www.wbtenders.gov.in. 

The details are as follows: 

Name of the work : 
Service Contract for Operation & Maintenance of 10 MW Ground 
Mounted Solar PV Plant at SgTPP for Four (04) months. 

Estimated Maximum Job Value   : Rs. 17,58,000/- (Rupees Seventeen Lakh Fifty Eight Thousand only) + 

G.S.T. 

Earnest Money : Rs. 35,160/- (Rupees Thirty Five Thousand One Hundred and Sixty 

only) 

Contractual Period : Four (04) months.  

Date of Publishing Tender : 31/03/2025 at 10-00 A.M. 

Last Date of Submission  : 12/04/2025 up to 10-00A.M. 

Opening of Tender : On or after 14/04/2025, 10-30A.M. 

Following Annexure are attached herewith as tender documents: